
SCHEDULE “A” 
SOUTH WESTERN ROAD BUILDERS ASSOCIATION 

– and –

Applicant 

Responding Party INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 793 

OLRB File No. 1689-25-R; Our File No. 5495/25 

CONTRACTOR CONTACT ADDRESS TELEPHONE/EMAIL # OF 
EMPLOYEES 

1. Dufferin Construction
Company, a division of
CRH Canada Group
Inc.

Peter Hamstra 1 - 585 Michigan Dr.
Oakville ON 
L6L 0G1 

peter.hamstra@ca.crh.com 
905-842-2741 

26 

2. DeKay
Construction
(1987) Ltd.

Tom Dekay 1887 
Gainsborough 
Rd. London ON 
N6H 5L2 

admin@dekay.ca 
519-471-6610

12 

3. Capital Paving Inc. James A. (Jim) 
Kelly 

P.O. Box 815 
Guelph ON 
N1H 6L8 

jkelly@capitalpaving.on.ca 
519-822-4511

22 

4. J-Aar Excavating
Limited

Ryan Aarts 3003 Page St. 
London ON 
N5V 4J1 

raarts@j-aar.com
519-652-2104

18 

5. GIP PAVING INC. Eric Hickey 100 Commerce Valley Dr. W.
Markham ON 
L3T 0A1 

ehickey@gipi.com 
416-633-9670

32 

6. Del-Ko Paving &
Construction Co. Ltd.

Theo Hendriksen 2420 Fanshawe Park Rd. E.
London ON 
N5X 4A2 

office@delkopaving.com 
519-451-9060

31 
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SCHEDULE “A” 
Applicant 

Responding Party 

CONTRACTOR CONTACT ADDRESS TELEPHONE/EMAIL # OF 
EMPLOYEES 

7. Murphy Machinery Co. Ron Murphy 4412 Manning Dr.
London ON 
N6L 1K5 

ron@murphycontracting.ca 
519-668-5666

63 

8. Outer
Construction
Inc.

Gary Lima 2070 Huron Street 
London ON 
N5V 5A7 

office@outerconstruction.ca 
226-448-6358

6 

9. 1841628 Ontario Inc.o/a 
Middlesex Paving &
Maintenance and/or
MPM Group

Ron Rowcliffe 9911 Oxbow Dr. 
Komoka, ON 
N0L 1R0 

office@middlesexpaving.ca
519-659-9090

12 

10. EC King and The
Murray Group a Div of
Miller Paving Limited

Rick Tamburro 101 - 281 Hillmount Rd. 
Markham, ON 
L6C 2S3 

info@millergroup.ca 
905-475-1440

14 

11. Lavis Contracting Co.
Limited

Rick Tamburro 37462A Huron Road 
Clinton ON 
N0L 1L0 

lavis@lavis.ca 
519-482-3694

12 

12. Harold Sutherland
Construction Ltd.,
Construction Division

Stephen Mitchell 2800 Thorold Townline Rd. 
Thorold ON L2V 3Y8 

smitchell@walkerind.com 
905-227-4142

15 

TOTAL EMPLOYEES 263 

SOUTH WESTERN ROAD BUILDERS ASSOCIATION 

– and –

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 793 

OLRB File No. 1689-25-R; Our File No. 5495/25 

mailto:ron@murphycontracting.ca
mailto:office@outerconstruction.ca
mailto:office@middlesexpaving.ca
mailto:office@middlesexpaving.ca
mailto:info@millergroup.ca
mailto:info@millergroup.ca
mailto:lavis@lavis.ca
mailto:smitchell@walkerind.com



